
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ kWh 円 円 ％
1 晴れ時々曇り 20.5 9.8 697.2 27,609 27,609 21,886 126.2 42.6

2 晴れ時々曇り 25.4 10.3 753.3 29,831 57,440 43,771 131.2 46.0

3 晴れのち曇り 32.4 10.8 802.9 31,795 89,235 65,657 135.9 49.1

4 雨時々止む 22.0 0.0 118.0 4,673 93,907 87,543 107.3 7.2

5 晴れ時々曇り 24.2 9.7 761.9 30,171 124,079 109,428 113.4 46.6

6 晴れ時々曇り 27.6 7.3 643.4 25,479 149,557 131,314 113.9 39.3

7 晴れ時々曇り 25.3 10.8 699.1 27,684 177,242 153,200 115.7 42.7

8 曇り時々晴れ 26.0 5.1 404.0 15,998 193,240 175,085 110.4 24.7

9 晴れ時々曇り 22.9 7.5 701.8 27,791 221,031 196,971 112.2 42.9

10 晴れ 28.1 13.9 836.3 33,117 254,149 218,857 116.1 51.1

11 晴れ時々曇り 33.6 11.7 804.6 31,862 286,011 240,742 118.8 49.2

12 曇りのち晴れ 27.3 3.0 478.4 18,945 304,956 262,628 116.1 29.2

13 曇りのち時々晴れ 25.8 2.2 601.3 23,811 328,767 284,514 115.6 36.7

14 晴れ時々曇り 24.7 6.2 608.6 24,101 352,868 306,400 115.2 37.2

15 晴れ時々曇り 24.8 6.8 515.3 20,406 373,274 328,285 113.7 31.5

16 晴れ時々曇り 29.3 12.7 839.0 33,224 406,498 350,171 116.1 51.3

17 晴れ 28.1 13.9 857.5 33,957 440,455 372,057 118.4 52.4

18 晴れのち曇り 25.5 8.5 743.6 29,447 469,902 393,942 119.3 45.4

19 曇り一時雨 22.8 0.6 156.1 6,182 476,083 415,828 114.5 9.5

20 曇り一時雨 24.9 5.5 658.2 26,065 502,148 437,714 114.7 40.2

21 曇り時々晴れ 24.0 8.1 704.9 27,914 530,062 459,599 115.3 43.1

22 晴れのち一時雨 27.9 5.6 649.3 25,712 555,774 481,485 115.4 39.7

23 曇り時々雨 22.5 0.0 245.6 9,726 565,500 503,371 112.3 15.0

24 曇りのち晴れ 24.3 5.1 476.5 18,869 584,369 525,256 111.3 29.1

25 晴れ 25.8 11.9 822.9 32,587 616,956 547,142 112.8 50.3

26 晴れ時々曇り 27.9 9.7 671.0 26,572 643,528 569,028 113.1 41.0

27 曇り 28.4 3.2 543.7 21,531 665,058 590,913 112.5 33.2

28 晴れ時々曇り 28.0 10.2 772.7 30,599 695,657 612,799 113.5 47.2

29 曇り時々晴れ 27.0 0.8 313.2 12,403 708,060 634,685 111.6 19.1

30 晴れ一時雨 29.6 5.7 671.2 26,580 734,639 656,570 111.9 41.0

℃ h 18551.5 734,639

26.2 7.22 618.4 24,488

4.81 562.9 21,886

月合計

¥1,133.7
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2021年6月
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